

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2986 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6501 OF 2015

(Application for bringing on record additional facts and documents)

SRI SRINIVASAN IYENGAR & ANR. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 28.01.2015 of the Gauhati High Court at Guwahati in Criminal Petition No. 634/2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15.04.2015 filed additional documents as Annexure 'A to D' alongwith an application for bringing on record additional facts and documents in the form of Paper Books. The application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 6501 of 2015. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate
134, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India

ravin/c1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR