

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2986/2015

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015

(With appln. (s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Yadav,adv.
 Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

 Mr.Anurag Tripathi,adv.
 M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No.2986/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The respondent No.4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No.2990/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file the counter affidavit. Mr.Manish Yadav, Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.4 & 5 has stated that he does not intend to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List the matter again on 01.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB