

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2986/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in CRLP No. 634/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2990/2015

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing typed copy of the doc. and placing addl. facts and documents on record and seeking permission to bring additional facts)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to some misunderstanding, proposal for settlement could not be given by the petitioners to the respondents.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, assures that a definite proposal for settlement shall be handed over to the learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master