

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2986/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in CRLP No. 634/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPY OF THE DOC. AND PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS)

Date : 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission

granted.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER