

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2986/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2015 in CRLP No. 634/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. M.R. SHAH, JJ.])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015 (II)

Date : 15-02-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Mairayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

Leave granted in both the appeals.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(The Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)